附件1 
欧洲参与国和对应资助机构
	国别
	资助机构
	联系人
	网址

	奥地利
	Austrian Research Promotion Agency (FFG)
	Johannes Bockstefl

E-mail: johannes.bockstefl@ffg.at
Telephone: +43 5 77555042

Hanna Scheck

E-mail: johanna.scheck@ffg.at
Telephone:+43 5 77555068
	https://www.ffg.at/ausschreibungen/jpi-ue-china

	比利时
	Fonds de la Recherche Scientifique (F.R.S.-FNRS)
	Joël Groeneveld

E-mail: joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be
Telephone: +32 2 504 92 70

Florence Quist

E-mail:florence.quist@frs-fnrs.be
Telephone: +32 2 504 93 51
	http://www.ncp.fnrs.be/index.php/appels/era-nets

	法国
	L’Agence Nationale de la Recherche (ANR)
	Aurélien Gaufrès

E-mail: Aurelien.Gaufres@agencerecherche.fr
Telephone: +33 1 73548229
Pascal Bain

E-mail: Pascal.Bain@agencerecherche.fr
Telephone:+33 1 7809 8043
	http://www.agence-nationale-recherche.fr/en/funding-opportunities/current-calls

	拉脱维亚
	Ministry of Education and Science (IZM)
	Kaspars Karolis

E-mail: Kaspars.Karolis@izm.gov.lv
Telephone: +37167047996

Uldis Berkis

E-mail: uberkis@latnet.lv
Telephone: +371 29472349
	http://izm.gov.lv/en/

	荷兰
	Netherlands Organisation for Scientific Research (NWO)
	Berry Bonenkamp

E-mail: b.bonenkamp@nwo.nl
Telephone: +31 70 3404416

Carolien Maas-van der Geest

E-mail: c.maas@nwo.nl
Telephone: +31 70 3440511
	https://www.nwo.nl/

	挪威
	The Research Council of Norway (RCN)
	Thomas Hansteen
E-mail: thh@rcn.no
Telephone:+47 97688808

Jonas Enge
E-mail: jen@rcn.no
Telephone: +47 40203416
	https://www.forskningsradet.no/en/Home_page/1177315753906


	波兰
	National Science Centre (NCN)
	Joanna Komperda
E-mail: joanna.komperda@ncn.gov.pl
Telephone: +4812 341 9138

Kinga Sekerdej

E-mail: kinga.sekerdej@ncn.gov.pl
Telephone: +48 12341 9172
	https://ncn.gov.pl/sites/default/files/pliki/uchwaly-rady/2017/uchwala31_2017-zal1.pdf?ncn


	瑞典
	Swedish Energy Agency (SWEA)
	Emina Pasic

E-mail:emina.pasic@swedishenergyagency.se
Telephone:+46 16544 2189
	http://www.energimyndigheten.se/en/
www.swedishenergyagency.se


	英国
	Economic and Social Research Council (ESRC)
	Tim Pank

E-mail: tim.pank@esrc.ac.uk
Telephone: +44 1793 413152
	http://www.esrc.ac.uk/funding/funding-opportunities/ 


